

City of Niagara Falls, New York

PO Box 69, Niagara Falls, NY 14302-0069

To: City of Niagara Falls Residents

From: Director and Deputy Director of Public Works

Re: Electronics Drop-off

Residential Electronics drop-off (Non-commercial only)

The Department of Public Works offers electronics disposal for residents daily from dawn to dusk located at 1785 New Road. Residents may contact the Department of Public Works at 286-4840 with any questions regarding this procedure.

- Cost is \$5.00 per Television. There is a limit of three (3) televisions per residential parcel, per calendar year.
- To drop off a television, come to the Public Works Administration building located at 1785 New Rd. during business hours, Monday through Friday from 8 am to 4 pm (excluding holidays) to receive a television drop-of voucher. We will need your Driver's license, the make of the televisions, address of where the television is coming from, and the owner of the property.
- Acceptable forms of payment are money orders or credit cards.

A complete list of accepted electronics is available on our website: www.niagarafallsnycarts.gov